PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H.C. Starck GmbH	04/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.C. Starck Clevios GmbH	
Street Address:	Im Schleeke 78-91	
City:	Goslar	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	38642	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11649504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-5614

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3028886270
Email: apezzner@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Ashley I. Pezzner

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13077-00152-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley I. Pezzner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Starck_to_Clevios#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 116495

PATENT REEL: 024332 FRAME: 0287

Assignment

Herzog Fiessor & Partner Patentanwälle Immermannstr. 59, 40210 Düsseldorf

1 9 April 2010

Frist: Vorfris

The undersigned

H.C. Starck GmbH Im Schlecke 78-91 38642 Goslar Germany

as proprietor oft he

U.S. Patent Application No. 11/649,504

herewith assigns said patent application including all rights to

H.C. Starck Clevios GmbH Im Schleeke 78-91 38642 Goslar Germany

Place/Date: Goslar, April 08, 2010 By: ppa.

Dr. Jens Grunert

General Counsel

H.C.Starck GmbH

Notification of acceptance

The transfer of rights as above is herewith accepted and registration of the transfer is requested to:

H.C. Starck Clevios GmbH Im Schleeke 78-91 38642 Goslar Germany

RECORDED: 05/04/2010

Place/Date: Leverhuson, 13.4.10 By:

Dr. Aloys Eiling General Manager

H.C.Starck Clevios GmbH

PATENT

REEL: 024332 FRAME: 0288